

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3655

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

07 March 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Advanced Prostate Cancer.

1. Within your trust how many unique patients with Advanced Prostate Cancer have been treated in the past 12 months?

2. How many patients with Advanced Prostate Cancer have received:
Abiraterone (Zytiga)
Cabazitaxel (Jevtana)
Docetaxel (Taxotere)
Enzalutamide (Xtandi)
Radium-223 (Xofigo)
Bicalutamide (Casodex)

1. There are 64 patients with Prostate diagnosis and M1 recorded in their staging (i.e. showing they had metastatic disease)

2. For the period 1/11/2015-31/20/2016, the number (based on free text letters diagnosis containing advanced or mets) is that 80 patients had chemotherapy for one of the named drugs who had advanced prostate cancer. These comprise

Abiraterone 43
Docetaxel 40
Enzalutamide 11